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Artists
Ted Alspach  

ted@bezier.com 
www.bezier.com

Kevan Atteberry 
P.O. Box 40188 
Bellevue, WA 98015-4188 
206-550-6353 
kevan@oddisgood.com 
www.oddisgood.com

Jean Aubé 
785 Versailles #302 
Montréal Québec Canada 
H3C 1Z5 
jeanaube01@videotron.ca 

Kenneth Batelman  
128 Birch Leaf Drive 
Milford, PA 18337 
888-532-0612 
Kenneth@batelman.com 
www.batelman.com

Christiane Beauregard 
514-935-6794 
c.beauregard@videotron.ca 
www.christianebeauregard.com

Russell Benfanti 
www.benfanti.com 
represented by  
www.mendolaart.com 
212.986.5680

Eliot Bergman  
212-2300 
eliot@ebergman.com 
www.ebergman.com

Peter Cassell 
1185 Design 
411 High Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94301 
650-325-4804 
peterc@1185design.com 
www.1185design.com

David Cater 
510-232-9420 
adcater@aol.com

Ron Chan  
24 Nelson Ave. 
Mill Valley, CA 94941 
415-389-6549 
ronchan@ronchan.com

Conrad Chavez 
design@conradchavez.com 
www.conradchavez.com

Bryan Christie 
www.bryanchristiedesign.com/

Sandee Cohen 
33 Fifth Avenue, #10B 
New York, NY 10003 
212-677-7763 
sandee@vectorbabe.com 
www.vectorbabe.com

Michael Cronan  
mpc@cronan.com 
www.michaelcronan.com

Scott B. Crouse 
Lake Alfred, FL 
scott@scottcrouse.com 
scottcrouse.com

Andrew Dashwood 
info@adashwood.com 
www.adashwood.com

Rob Day & Virginia Evans  
10 State Street, Suite 214 
Newburyport, MA 01950 
508-465-1386

Design Action Collective 
369 15th Street 
Oakland, CA 94612 
510-452-1912 
info@designaction.org 
www.designaction.org

Virginia Evans, see Day & Evans

Gary Ferster 
10 Karen Drive 
Tinton Falls, NJ 07753 
732-922-8903 
Fax: 732-922-8970 
gferster@comcast.net 
www.garyferster.com/

Louis Fishauf 
47 Lorne Ave. 
Kettleby, Ontario 
Canada L0G1J0 
905-726-1597 
fishauf@reactor.ca 
www.fishauf.com

Mark Fox  
415-258-9663 
mfox@blackdogma.com

Ian Giblin 
408-448-2614 
n.giblin@comcast.net

Reggie Gilbert 
Tech Vector 
1454 Ashland St PMB#141 
Ashland OR 97520 
www.techvector.com

Mordy Golding 
Design Responsibly LLC 
320 Leroy Avenue 
Cedarhurst, NY 11516 
info@designresponsibly.com 
www.designresponsibly.com

Steven H. Gordon 
Cartagram, LLC 
136 Mill Creek Crossing 
Madison, AL 35758 
wow@cartagram.com 
www.cartagram.com

Caryl Gorska 
1277 8th Avenue 105 
San francisco, CA 94122 
415-664-7721 
408-910-6545 
gorska@gorska.com 
www.gorska.com

Laurie Grace  
860-659-0748 
lgrace@aol.com

Cheryl Graham 
cherylgraham@earthlink.net 
www.cherylgraham.net

April Greiman 
620 MoultonAve. No. 211 
Los Angeles, CA 90031 
323-227-1222 
info@madeinspace.la 
ww.madeinspace.la

Brad Hamann 
Brad Hamann Illustration & 
Design 
41 West Market Street 
Red Hook, NY 12571 
845-758-6186 studio 
bhamann@hvc.rr.com 
www.darkdesign.com

Michael Hamm 
13555 Breton Ridge St. #426 
Houston, TX 77070 
281-451-6841 
michael@pointsandpaths.com 
www.pointsandpaths.com
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Scott Hansen 
scott@iso50.com 
www.iso50.com

Pattie Belle Hastings 
Ice House Press & Design 
Pattie Belle Hastings 
266 West Rock Ave. 
New Haven, CT 06515 
203-389-7334

Rick Henkel,  
rhenkel@thoughtformdesign 
see also ThoughtForm Design

Kurt Hess,  
dashesshaus@comcast.net 
see also ThoughtForm Design

Kaoru Hollin 
kaoruhollin@attbi.com

Gerard Huerta 
Gerard Huerta Design, Inc. 
54 Old Post Road 
Southport, CT 06890 
203-256-1625 
gerard.huerta@sbcglobal.net 
www.gerardhuerta.com

Kevin Hulsey 
www.khulsey.com

IAN Symbols (Integration and 
Application Network) 
University of Maryland Center 
for Environmental Science 
2020 Horns Point Rd  
(PO Box 775) 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
410-228-9250 ext 254 
ian@ca.umes.edu 
http://ian.umces.edu/symbols

Lisa Jackmore 
13603 Bluestone Court 
Clifton, VA 20124 
703-830-0985 
ljackmore@cox.net

Lance Jackson 
lance@lancejackson.net 
lancejjackson@earthlink.net 
www.lancejackson.net

David Jennings 
7 Castleton Avenue 
Romanby 
Northallerton 
North Yorkshire 
DL78SU 
UK 
+44(0)1609 770795 
+44(0)7754 796831 
david@davidjennings.co.uk 
www.davidjennings.co.uk

Mohammed Jogie 
PO Box 44007, Linden 
Gauteng Province 2104 
South Africa 
+27 (0) 82 655 2999

Dave Joly 
15 King St. 
Putnam, CT 06260 
860-928-1042

Frank Jonen 
Haupstrasse 15 
65510 Idstein 
Germany 
49-6126 9581 81 
Fax 49-6126 9581 83 
getinfo@frankjonen.com 
www.frankjonen.com

Andrea Kelley  
Andrea Kelley Design 
530 Menlo Oaks Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
650-326-1083 
andrea@jevans.com

Marc LaMantia 
64 Macdougal Street  Apt 5 
New York, NY 10012 
212-677-6907 
lamantia2003@yahoo.com

Tiffany Larsen 
tiffany@uberpop.com 
uberpop.com

Adam Z Lein 
3 Woodlands Ave 
Elmsford, NY 10523 
914-347-1710 
adamz@lein.com 
www.adamlein.com

Joe Lertola  
TIME / Editorial Art Dept 
1271 Sixth Avenue / Rm 2442 
New York, NY 10020 
212-522-3721 
www.joelertola.com

Randy Livingston 
Assistant Professor, Media 
Design 
School of Journalism,  
Box 0064 
College of Mass Communica-
tion 
Middle Tennessee State Uni-
versity 
Murfreesboro, TN 37132 
      615 / 898.2335 
      rlivings@mtsu.edu

Vicki Loader 
Sandhurst, Berkshire  
Gu47 8Ja, United Kingdom 
+447834783218 
+441252874190 
vickiloader@btinternet.com 
www.purepixels.co.uk 
www.vickiloader.com

Terrance (Terry) Lush 
PO Box 185143 
Hamden, CT 06518 
t.lush@tlush.net 
www.tlush.net

Todd Macadangdang 
348 Arco St. 
San Jose, CA 95123 
408-536-6373 
toddm@adobe.com 
toddm@illustratorworld.com

Rob Magiera 
Noumena Digital 
9636 Ruskin Circle 
Salt Lake City, UT 84092 
801-943-3650

Pete Maric 
520 Terrace Plaza 
Willowick, OH 44095 
440-487-4205 
contact@petemaric.com 
www.petemaric.com
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Greg Maxson 
116 W. Florida Ave 
Urbana, IL 61801 
217-337-6069 
gmaxti@sbcglobal.net 
gregmaxson.com 
gregmaxson.com

Eden Maxwell 
artist@edensart.com 
www.edensart.com

Nobuko Miyamoto  
3-8 Matuba-cho 
Tokorozawa-shi 
Saitama-ken Japan/359-0044  
04-2998-6631 
venus@gol.com 
http://venus.orracchi.com

Yukio Miyamoto 
Matubacho 3-8 
Tokorozawasi 
Saitamaken Japan/359-0044  
+81-42-998-6631  
yukio-m@ppp.bekkoame.ne.jp 
www.bekkoame.ne.jp/~yukio-m

Bert Monroy 
www.bertmonroy.com

Marcel Morin 
Lost Art Cartography 
Box 66, Grand Pré 
Nova Scotia 
B0P 1MO 
902-542-2934 
cybermapper@gmail.com

Gary J. Moss 
Moss Martin Graphic Design 
319 Peck Street Box I-5 
New Haven, CT 06513 
203-785-8464 
gm@mossmartin.net 
mossmartin.net

Innosanto Nagara 
see Design Action Collective

Brad Neal 
Thomas • Bradley Illustration  
&  Design 
411 Center St. / P.O. Box 249 
Gridley, IL 61744 
309-747-3266 
bradneal@thomas-bradley.com 
www.thomasbradley.com

David Nelson 
Mapping Services 
721 Grape St. 
Denver, CO 80220 
303-333-1060

Gary Newman Design 
2447 Burnside Rd 
Sebastapol, CA 95472 
gary@newmango.com 
www.newmango.com

Chris D. Nielsen 
714-323-1602 
carartwork@ca.rr.com 
chris@pentoolart.com 
www.pentoolart.com

Richard Ng, photographer 
www.istockphoto/richard_ng

Ann Paidrick 
314-762-1431 
annpaid@attglobal.net 
www.ebypaidrick.com

Ellen Papciak-Rose 
Johannesburg, South Africa 
inthestudio@mac.com 
www.homepage.mac.com/ 
inthestudio

Tom Patterson 
National Park Service 
Media Development 
Harpers Ferry Center 
Harpers Ferry, WV 25425-0050 
304-535-6020 
t.patterson@nps.gov 
www.nacis.org/cp/cp28/
resources.html

Daniel Pelavin  
212-941-7418 
daniel@pelavin.com 
www.pelavin.com

Laurent Pinabel 
laurent@pinabel.com 
pinabel.com

John Pirman 
johnpirman@aol.com 
represented by  
Gerald & Cullen Rapp 
212-889-3337

Federico Platon 
Jose Mtnez. Velasco 8 
Madrid 28007 
Tel. 91-573 2467 
grafintek@gmail.com 
www.federicoplaton.com

David S. Pounds 
1810 Staimford Circle 
Wellington, FL 33414 
561-803-2414 
david_pounds@pba.edu

Gary Powell 
2417 SW Olson 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-276-6330 
oil_artist@comcast.net

Jolynne Roorda 
jroorda@folktheory.com 
www.folktheory.com

Zosia Rostomian 
zosia_rostomian@yahoo.com 
www.ztrdesign.com

Tracey Saxby, see IAN Symbols

Mike Schwabauer 
5605 W. 58th #113 
Mission, KS 66202 
913-710-1345 
kcmikey@mac.com 
http://webmac.com/kcmikey/
iweb/mikeschwabauerdesign

Robert Sharif 
2791 Lexford Ave. 
San Jose, CA 95124 
rsharif@earthlink.net 
sharifr@adobe.com

Rick Simonson 
RLSimonson Studios 
4010 Ave. R #G8 
Kearney, NE 68847 
rlsimonson@mac.com 
www.RickLSimonson.com

Joe Shoulak 
joe@joeshoulak.com 
joeshoulak.com

Christopher Spollen 
Moonlightpress Studio 
362 Cromwell Ave. 
Staten Island, NY 10305 
718-979-9695 
cjspollen@aol.com 
spollen.com

Artists (continued)
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Nancy Stahl 
nancy@nancystahl.com 
www.nancystahl.com

Steven Stankiewicz 
artfromsteve@aol.com 
www.porfolios.com/ 
stevenstankiewicz

Judy Stead 
407-310-0051 
judy@judystead.com 
judystead.com

Sharon Steuer 
c/o Peachpit Press 
1249 Eighth St. 
Berkeley, CA 94710 
www.ssteuer.com

Barbara Sudick  
California State University 
Dept. of Communication 
Design 
Chico, CA 95929 
530-898-5028

Brenda Sutherland 
345 Park Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95124

ThoughtForm 
3700 South Water Street 
Suite 300 
Pittsburgh, PA 15203.2366 
412-488-8600 
www.thoughtformdesign.com

Kathleen Tinkel  
MacPrePress 
12 Burr Road 
Westport, CT 06880 
203-227-2357

Jack Tom 
www.jacktom.com

Ivan Torres 
12933 Ternberry Ct. 
Tustin, CA 92782 
714-734-4356 
ivanjessica@sbcglobal.net 
ivanjessica2002@yahoo.com 
www.meshsmith.com

Jean-Claude Tremblay 
Illustrator Instructor & Prepress 
Technician 
135 Boul. Champlain 
Candiac (Quebec) 
Canada J3R 3T1 
Tel.: 450-993-0949

Judy Valenzuela 
judy valenzuela14@mac.com 
www.judyvalenzuela.com

Trina Wai 
5027 Silver Reef Dr. 
Fremont, CA 94538

Timothy Webb 
Tim Webb Illustration 
305 W. Maywood 
Wichita, KS 67217 
316-524-3881 
tim@timwebb.com 
www.timwebb.com

Alan James Weimer 
67 Bliss Street 
Rehoboth, MA  0276-1932 
508-252-9236 
illustrator51@comcast.net

Ari M. Weinstein 
ari@ariw.com 
ariw.com

Hugh Whyte  
Lehner & Whyte 
8-10 South Fullerton Ave. 
Montclair, NJ 07402 
201-746-1335

Filip Yip 
877-463-4547 
filip@yippe.com 
www.yippe.com


